
Written Answers JULY 9, lM Written Answers k 9824

Shri S. S. Xtttluui:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so iar in the simplification of the tax structure in this country;

(b) whether any such scheme is under the active consideration of Government; and

(c) the expected time that will be taken to finalise this scheme7

The Minister of State in the Ministry at Finance CShrl K. C. PanU 1
A statement showing the progress made during the last few years towards simplification of the tax structure is laid on the Table of the House [Placed m library See No LT-930/
87]

(b) The Government had constituted a Tariff Revision Committee in 1964 to conduct a comprehensive enquiry into the structure of the Indian Customs Tariff. The Committee has since submitted its report which 1$
now being examined by the Govern-' ment. Last year, this Committee was also entrusted with the work of re' vising the Central Excise taiiff and its report in the matter is awaited Recently, Government have als0 appointed Shri S Bhoothalingam, for' merly Secretary, Ministry of Finance, as a One-Man Committee, for recom~
mending measures for simplification and rationalisation of the existing structure of direct and indirect taxation

(c) Some of the measures of rationalisation and simplification which have been recommended by Shri Bhoothalingam in his first Interiifl Report have been accepted and are facing implemented through provisions in the Finance (No 2) Bill, 1967, which is now before the House. A®
the report of the Tariff Revision Committee on Central Excise and the final report of the One-Man Committee on Tax Laws are yet to be recaived, file expected time that may P*

taken for implementing the recommendations cannot be indicated at this stage

Rajasthan Canal

*965. Dr. Kami Singh:
Shrimati Nirlep Kaur:
Shri Ram Singh Ayarwal:
Shri Hukam Cband Kaohwal:
Shri Y. S. Kuahwah:

Will the Minister of Irrigation aad Power be pleased to state*

(a) whether any definite policy for the allotment of the land commanded by the Rajasthan Canal to landless tillers has been laid down;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons for delay in the matter7

The Minister of Irrigation and Power (Dr. K. L. Rao): (a) Rules for allotment of land to the landless tenants have been framed and are under discussion.

(b) and (cl Do not arise.
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